
ATTACHMENT – I 

(See regulation 2) 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA)  
 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I   
 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty 

Million or More  
 

 
 NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. National Telecommunication Corporation 
 FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT.         Federal Govt Autonomous Body 
 TITLE OF CONTRACT           Supply, Installation, Testing and   

              Commissioning of IT related Hardware &  
              Software Solutions to NTC on DDP Site  
              Basis 

 TENDER NUMBER            HQ/ADV-01/2023-24 
 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT    Supply, Installation, Testing and   

              Commissioning of IT related Hardware &  
              Software Solutions to NTC on DDP Site  
              Basis 
                          

1. TENDER VALUE            PKR.253.451 Million 

 

 ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE          N/A 
   (for civil Works only) 

 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD       08 x weeks from the Date of Signing of  
              Contract 

 WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT 
PLAN?              Yes  

 ADVERTISEMENT: 
 

(i) PPRA Website (Federal Agencies) (If yes give date and PPRA’s 
tender number)          13-07-2023 Tender ID: 176122 

 

(ii) News Papers         Jang and Dawn  

          (13-07-2023) 

 TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 16-08-2023 
 

 NATURE OF PURCHASE Local 

 

 EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any) Yes (as per above)  

 

 
 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD Twenty-Seven (27) 

  (Attach list of Buyers) 



  
 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  
 WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes  
 (If yes enclose a copy). 

 

 WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA  
  WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes  
  (If yes enclose a copy). 

 
 WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one) 

 
a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE ________  

 
b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE. ___________________ 
 

d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE. ___ 

 
- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS 

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT 

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) 

 
- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY_____MD NTC________ 

 
 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED 

 FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. NA 

 

 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED__ Nine (09)____________ 

 

 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes  

 

  WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes   
  

Yes 

 



ATTACHMENT – II 

(See regulation 2) 
 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA) 
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II 
 

 

To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods Worth Fifty 

Million Rupees or More  
 

 

 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF                         

OPENING OF BIDS Nine (09) 

 
 

 

 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s Pronet (Pvt) Ltd 3rd 

Floor, Redco Plaza, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad. 

 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT  
 (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID).   

 1ST : M/s Pronet (Single Bidder for respective section) 

  

NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) Pre-Deposit requirement of 
Client Department i.e. Election Commission of Pakistan  

 

 IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE 

REASONS (Briefly describe) No,  

 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ 

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes  

 
 

 DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 05-10-2023(Attached copies of agreement) 
 

 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE PKR 253.452 Million   

 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL 
 BIDDERS Results Announced  
 

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED No  
 

 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN  
 IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS No 
 
 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No  



  
 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any 
 (Give Brief Description)  

  
 No Special Conditions  
 

 

 

 

 

 

[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III] 



Declaration of Ultimate Beneficial Owners lnformatlon for Public Procurement Contracts 

1. Name - Mashkoor Ahmed Khan 

2 .  Father's Name/Spouse's Name - Masood Ahmed Khan 

3. CNIC/NiCOP/Passport no. - 61101-5973710-9 
4. Nationality - Overseas Pakistani 

5. Residential address - House No. 30/1,20" Street, Khayaban-e-Tanzeem, Phased, DHA Karachi. 

6. Email address - 

7. Date on which shareholding, control or interest acquired in the business. 

8. In case of indirect shareholding, control or interest being exercised through intermediary 
companies, entities or other legai persons or legal arrangements in the chain of ownershipor 
control, following additional particulars to be provided: 

Legal form 
(CompanyILimited 

Liability 
, Partnership/Association 

ofPersons/Singie 
I Member Company/ 

Partnership Firm/ 
1 TrustIAny other 

individua1,body 
I corporate (to be 

specified)) 

I Private Limited Company 

ding, 
control 

Z : 
4- 

or 
5 interest 
Q Z of BO in - ' the legal E 

Y person or 
legai 

Tower, Ahmed 
Plot # 

96.73% 
Bilawal 

Clifton, 

9 

percentage 
of 

shareholdin 
g,control or 
interest of 

legal person 
or legal 

arrangemen 
t i n  the 

Company 

Abdullah 
Masood Khar 

3.27% 

10 

Identity of 
Natural 
Person 
who 

ultimately 
owns or 
controls 
the legal 
personor 

arrangeme 
nt 

-~ 

Horizon Tower, Plot No. Corn 216, Block-3, Office # 704, 7th Floor. 3rd Floor, Redco Plaza, Jinnah Avenue, 

Near Bilawal House, Clifton, Karachi. Siddiq Trade Centre, Blue Area, Islamabad. 

Tel : 92 21 35822401-4 72 Main Boulevard Gulberg, Lahore. Tell : +92 51-234-4551-3 

Fax : 92 21 35838724 Tel B Fax : 042 35750180 Fax : +92-51-444-7063 

E-mail : info@pronet-tech.net 
Website : www.pronet-tech.net 



9. Information about the Board of Directors (details shall be provided regarding number of 
shares in the capital of the company as set opposite respective names). 

- 
10. Any other lnformatlon ~nc~dental to or relevant to Beneflclal Owner(s). -1 

6 

Ir 

lr 

Total number of shares taken (in figures 

Name &signature . 
(Person authorized to issue noticeon behalf ofthecompany) 

Horizon Tower, Plot No. Corn 216, Block-3, Office # 704, 7th Floor, 3rd Floor, Redco Plaza,  inna ah Avenue, 

Near Bilawal House, Clifton, Karachi. Siddiq Trade Centre, Blue Area, Islamabad. 

Tel : 92 21 35822401-4 72 Main Boulevard Gulberg, Lahore. Tell : +92 51-234-4551-3 

Fax : 92 21 35838724 Te l3  Fax : 042 35750180 Fax : +92-51-444-7063 

7 

Residential 
addressinfull or 

the 
registered/ 

principal office 
address for a 

subscriberother 
thannatural 

person 
Plot No. Commercial 
216. Horizon Tower, 
Block-3 Clifton 
Karachi 
Plot No.Commercial 
216, Horizon Tower, 
Block-3 Clifton 
Karachi 

and words) 

E-mail : info@pronet-tech.net 
Websito : www.pronet-tech.net 

8 

Number of 
shares taken by 
each subscriber 
(in figures and 

words) 

96.73% 

3.27% 
.-. 

.. 

.- -. 

3,000 (Three 

- 
Thousa.@nly)dI 

.- 




